## 501806662 02/01/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David L. Brown	01/05/2012
Mansour Kermat	01/09/2012
Lance Glasser	01/12/2012
Henrik Nielsen	02/01/2012
Guowu Zheng	01/25/2012
Kurt Lehman	01/10/2012
Kenneth F. Hatch	01/17/2012
Alex Chuang	01/25/2012
Venkatraman Iyer	01/25/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KLA-Tencor Corporation
Street Address:	One Technology Drive
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13364308	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)451-5908 Phone: 408-451-5900

Email: bbaumann@beverlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BEVER, HOFFMAN & HARMS, LLP
Address Line 1: 901 Campisi Way, Suite 370
Address Line 4: Campbell, CALIFORNIA 95008

PATENT

REEL: 027638 FRAME: 0088

OP \$40.00 13364308

501806662

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KLA-033		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeanette S. Harms	
Total Attachments: 6 source=KLA-033-ExecutedAssignment#pag source=KLA-033-ExecutedAssignment#pag source=KLA-033-ExecutedAssignment#pag source=KLA-033-ExecutedAssignment#pag source=KLA-033-ExecutedAssignment#pag source=KLA-033-ExecutedAssignment#pag	e2.tif e3.tif e4.tif e5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027638 FRAME: 0089

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

David L. Brown	of 984-4 Belmont Terrace Sunnyvale, CA 94086
Mansour Kermat	of 1083 Scaletta Ln. San Jose, CA 95120
Lance Glasser	of 19753 Via Escuela Saratoga, CA 95070
Henrik Nielsen	of 4383 Latimer Avenue San Jose, CA 95130
Guowu Zheng	of 20714 Garden Manor Court Cupertino, CA 95014
Kurt Lehman	of 375 Elm Street Menlo Park, CA 95025
Ken Hatch	of 10727 Foothill Rd. Sunol, CA 94586
Alex Chuang	of 10678 Farallone Drive Cupertino, CA 95014
Venkatraman Iyer	of 941 Inverness Way Sunnyvale, CA 94087

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **KLA-Tencor Corporation**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Technology Drive Milpitas, CA 95035, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

#### "INTEGRATED MULTI-CHANNEL ANALOG FRONT END AND DIGITIZER FOR HIGH SPEED IMAGING APPLICATIONS"

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 5/4day of	Januar/, 2012.	Well Home
		David L. Brown
Witness Signature:	Januir	Date:
Executed this day of _	, 2012.	Mansour Kermat
Witness Signature:		Date:
Executed this day of _	, 2012.	Lance Glasser
Witness Signature:		Date:

PATENT REEL: 027638 FRAME: 0090

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

David L. Brown	of 984-4 Belmont Terrace Sunnyvale, CA 94086
Mansour Kermat	of 1083 Scaletta Ln. San Jose, CA 95120
Lance Glasser	of 19753 Via Escuela Saratoga, CA 95070
Henrik Nielsen	of 4383 Latimer Avenue San Jose, CA 95130
Guowu Zheng	of 20714 Garden Manor Court Cupertino, CA 95014
Kurt Lehman	of 375 Elm Street Menlo Park, CA 95025
Ken Hatch	of 10727 Foothill Rd. Sunol, CA 94586
Alex Chuang	of 10678 Farallone Drive Cupertino, CA 95014
Venkatraman Iyer	of 941 Inverness Way Sunnyvale, CA 94087

hereby sell, assign and transfer to KLA-Tencor Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Technology Drive Milpitas, CA 95035, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

# "INTEGRATED MULTI-CHANNEL ANALOG FRONT END AND DIGITIZER FOR HIGH SPEED IMAGING APPLICATIONS"

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	, 2012.	
			David L. Brown
Witness Signature:			Date:
Executed this <u>o</u> q	day of January	, 2012.	Mansour Kermat
Witness Signature:	Sherry A	and the second s	Date: 01/09/2012
Executed this	day of	, 2012.	Lance Glasser
Witness Signature:			Date:

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

. 1 -1-10.0	onside anon, 1
For good and valuable of	Cumyvale, CA 94086
	of 984-4 Belmont Terrace Sunnyvale, CA 94086
David L. Brown	of 984-4 Belmont Terrace Strain, 100 of 1083 Scaletta Ln. San Jose, CA 95120 of 1083 Scaletta Ln. San Jose, CA 95070
Mansour Kermat	2 10753 VIA ESCUOID
Mansour Kerns	of 19753 Via Escuela Saratoga, CTI of 4383 Latimer Avenue San Jose, CA 95130 of 4383 Latimer Manor Court Cupertino, CA 95014
Lance Glasser	of 4383 Latinos Manor Court Cupertino, CA 303
Henrik Nielsen	of 4383 Latimer Avenue San Jose, CA 95130 of 20714 Garden Manor Court Cupertino, CA 95014 of 20714 Street Menlo Park, CA 95025
Guowu Zheng	of 375 Elm Succession 1 CA 94580
Kurt Lehman	of 10/2/ Footning CA 93014
Ken Hatch	of 10727 Foothill Rd. Sunot, CA 95014 of 10678 Farallone Drive Cupertino, CA 95014 of 941 Inverness Way Sunnyvale, CA 94087
A low Chuang	c dal inventos in significant
Venkatraman Iyer	of 941 interestion, a Delaware corporation, ha
Y VIII	Cornoration, a Dolument the e

hereby sell, assign and transfer to KLA-Tencor Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Technology Drive Milpitas, CA 95035, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

# "INTEGRATED MULTI-CHANNEL ANALOG FRONT END AND DIGITIZER FOR HIGH

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Commissioner of Patents and Trades and Arabem and Assignee, its successors and assigns.  Executed this day of	, 2012.	David L. Brown  Date:	
Witness Signature:			
Executed this day of	, 2012.	Mansour Kermat	
Executed time		Date:	
Witness Signature:		Janes	
Executed this 12 day of JAN	, 2012. <	Lance Glasser Date: 1/12/12	
Witness Signature: Western &	lasse	Date:	

**PATENT** REEL: 027638 FRAME: 0092

			Docket No. KLA-033 (P3587.US)
Executed this 15+	day of February	, 2012.	Henrik Nielsen
Witness Signature:	Hum		Date: 2 1 2-
Executed this	day of	, 2012.	Guowu Zheng
Witness Signature:			Date:
Executed this	day of	, 2012.	Kurt Lehman
Witness Signature:	Gothis Frei		Date: 1/17/2012
Executed this 17	day of January	, 2012.	Kenneth F. Hatch Ken Hatch
Witness Signature:			Date:
Executed this	day of	, 2012.	Alex Chuang
Witness Signature:		***************************************	Date:
Executed this	day of	, 2012.	Venkatraman Iyer
Witness Signature:			Date:

Executed this	_ day of	, 2012.	
- an annia di Administra	** Section for the desired on the section of the control of the co	warms.*	Henrik Nielsen
Witness Signature:			Date:
Executed this 257	day of <u>San</u> .	_, 2012.	Guowu Zheng
Witness Signature:	Jung Har	<u> </u>	Date: 1/25/2012
Executed this	day of	_, 2012.	Kurt Lehman
Witness Signature:			Date:
Executed this	day of	_, 2012.	Ken Hatch
Witness Signature:	<u> </u>		Date:
Executed this	day of	_, 2012.	Alex Chuang
Witness Signature:	Market 1981	***************************************	Date:
Executed this <u>25</u>	day of JANVARY	_, 2012.	1 Ventskamar
Witness Signature:		1/ (	Venkatraman Tyer  Date: 1/25/2012
witness Signature:		1937 EZ	Date: 72/30/2

Executed this	_ day of	, 2012.	
**************************************	V Annual and an additional and a second and	•	Henrik Nielsen
Witness Signature:			Date:
Executed this	_day of	_, 2012.	
			Guowu Zheng
Witness Signature			Date:
Executed this 10	day of January	_, 2012.	Kurt Lehman
Witness Signature	: Hym		Date: 1/10/2012
Executed this	_ day of	, 2012.	
			Ken Hatch
Witness Signature		,	Date:
Executed this >5	day of January	, 2012.	Mr-Hi CC)
-	,		Alex Chuang
Witness Signature			Date:
Evacuted this	day of	2012	
Executed this	uay or	, 2012.	Venkatraman Iyer
Witness Signature	•		Date: